
 

 

 
Boosting Infill Development in the San Joaquin Valley 

Tuesday, May 20, 2014, 5:30 – 8:00 pm 
The Downtown Club • 2120 Kern Street, Fresno 

 
Sponsored by: 

Kresge Foundation 
 

Hosted by: 
Local Government Commission 

 
 
5:30  Networking Reception  
 
5:50  Welcome & Introductions  
  Host: Henry Perea, Supervisor, County of Fresno 

 
6:05  Boosting Infill Development in the San Joaquin Valley 

Curt Johansen – Board President, Council of Infill Builders  
 
6:20   Group Discussion  
 Moderator: Kate Meis – Executive Director, Local Government Commission 

 
7:45 Wrap-up 

 
8:00 Adjourn 



 

 

Maximum number of meeting participants: 30 
 
Primary Invitees – Fresno, Madera, Tulare and Kings Counties: approximately 20 – 23 
 
Supervisors 
Mayors and Council Members 
City Managers and CAO’s 
 

 Special Invitees: approximately 4 to 6 
  

Real Estate, Developers and Builders: 
 Darius Assemi or Jeff Roberts 
 Michael Michaud, Wigh Properties 
 Craig Stradley, Mogavero Notestine Associates 
Business and Economic Development:  

  Al Smith, Fresno Chamber of Commerce 
  Lee Ann Eager, Fresno Economic Development Corporation, leager@fresnoedc.com (550) 476-2513 
  Deborah Nankivell, Fresno Business Council 
  Jake Soberal, Creative Fresno 
  Craig Scharton, Owner of Peeve’s Public House, Local Market & former Fresno Business Development 

 and Council Member, fresnocraig@gmail.com 
  Downtown Fresno Partnership 
 Financial 
  Vahagn Bznouni, Citizens Business Bank 
  Others? 

 
Tom Richards, Penstar Group CEO and Vice Chair of CHSRA tom@penstargroup.com (559) 268-6090 
Tony Boren Fresno COG Executive Director tboren@fresnocog.org (550) 233-4148 

 Wilma Quan City of Fresno, Urban Planning Specialist Wilma.Quan@fresno.gov (559) 621-8350  
 
Housing Authority? 
Preston Prince- Exec Director 
pprince@fresnohousing.org 
  
Tracewell Hanrahan  - Deputy Director/CFO 
thanrahan@fresnohousing.org 
  
Michael Duarte – Director of Development 
MDuarte@hafresno.org 
 

 
 


